

RE: Boards, Committees, and Commissions

DATE: June 3, 2023

Board, Committee or Commission	Number of Vacancies
African American Taskforce	3
Agricultural Appeals Board	1
Assessment Appeals Board 3 (Open Countywide)	1
Behavioral Health Commission	2
Children and Families Advisory Committee (First 5)	2
Community Action Commission	1
Community Fac. Dist. Spec. Tax (Tax Appeal)	1
Count Archives Commission	1
Emergency Medical Care Committee	1
Fair Board (Indio Fairgrounds)	1
Flood Control Commission	3
Housing Homeless Advisory Committee, 5 th District	5
In-Home Supportive Services Advisory Council	2
Nuview Municipal Advisory Council	2 alternate seats
Riv. Co. Reg. Park & Open-Space Dist. Advisory Counci	1 2
San Gorgonio Pass Municipal Advisory Council	1 and 1 alternate seat
Senior Advisory Committee	7
Solid Waste Mgmt. Advisory Council	1
Summit Cemetery District	1
West Desert Municipal Advisory Council	2
Workforce Development Board	2
Youth Advisory Council	Open

BCCs Descriptions

Housing Homeless Advisory Committee, 5th District

Assists with coordinating the Bi-Annual Housing Homeless Summit in partnership with the Housing Workforce Solutions agency for the 5th District. Provides strategies and solutions to address the homeless crisis in the 5th District. Provides oversight of the Homeless to Work program for the 5th District.

African American Taskforce, 5th District

Assists the Supervisor's Office with working on African American concerns and issues. This committee serves as an advisory capacity to the Supervisor's Office and works closely with many agencies including the Housing Workforce Solutions agency, DPSS, and the Community Action Partnership.

Senior Advisory Committee, 5th District

Assists with coordinating the Bi-Annual Housing Homeless Summit in partnership with the Housing Workforce Solutions agency for the 5th District. Provides strategies and solutions to address the homeless crisis in the 5th District. Provides oversight of the Homeless to Work program for the 5th District.

Riverside County LGBTQ Advisory Taskforce, 5th District

This committee is tasked with identifying LGBTQ issues, concerns, and solutions. The taskforce is primarily tasked with developing a comprehensive Countywide 5th District strategic plan that will address LGBTQ awareness, inclusivity training, and opportunities for the county including its cities to discuss and adopt LGBTQ friendly practices. The committee is also tasked with reviewing policies and procedures of the County and 5th District to potentially become legislation for the County.